
AP	
  Calculus	
  
MC/FR	
  Extra	
  Practice	
  
	
  
Calculator	
  
1)	
  

	
  
	
  
2)	
  

	
  
	
  
3)	
  

	
  
	
  
4)	
  

	
  
	
  
5)	
  

	
  
	
  
6)	
  

	
  



7)	
  

	
  
8)	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
NonCalculator	
  
9)	
  

	
  
	
  
10)	
  

	
  
	
  
11)

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



12)	
  

	
  
	
  
13)	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
14)	
  

	
  
	
  

15)	
  

	
  

	
  



	
  
	
  
16)	
  

	
  
17)	
  

	
  
	
  
18)	
  

	
  

19)	
  
	
  

	
  
20)	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  



21)	
  

	
  
	
  
22)	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Answers	
  
	
  
1	
  A	
  
2	
  A	
  
3	
  B	
  
4	
  E	
  
5	
  D	
  
6	
  B	
  
7	
  E	
  
8	
  D	
  
	
  
9	
  B	
  
10	
  A	
  
11	
  A	
  
12	
  A	
  
13	
  A	
  
14	
  C	
  
15	
  C	
  
16	
  E	
  
17	
  A	
  
18	
  E	
  
19	
  C	
  
20	
  C	
  
21	
  C	
  
22	
  A	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



FRQ	
  Calculator	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
2.	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Answers	
  
	
  
1a	
   	
  	
  up	
  because	
  v(1.5)	
  >	
  0	
  
1b	
   	
  	
  No,	
  v	
  is	
  decreasing	
  at	
  1.5	
  because	
  v’(1.5)	
  <	
  0	
  
1c	
   	
  	
  3.826	
  or	
  3.827	
  
1d	
   	
  	
  1.173	
  
	
  
2a	
   	
  	
  1004	
  gallons	
  
2b	
   	
  	
  39.541	
  gallons	
  per	
  hour	
  
2c	
   	
  	
  1073.989	
  or	
  1073.99	
  gallons	
  


